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T+N 100m 
1. Terje Kaunissaar 1992 RG 13,05 +2,0 
2. Eerika Jakobi 1993 RRG 13,11 +3,2 
3. Janika Skuratovskaja 1996 KJK Juunior 13,28 +1,8 
4. Vladislava Oleinik 1997 KJK Juunior 13,66 +2,7 
5. Katariina Linde 1994 VPG 14,01 +1,5 
6. Maarja Kask 1993 RRG 14,17 +3,2 
7. Veronica Ivanov 1998 RRG 14,17 +2,7 
8. Tuule Sireli Mäe 1996 RRG 14,22 +2,0 
9. Jane Meriloo 1994 RRG 14,33 +3,2 
10. Liis Vettik 1997 Tamsalu g 14,60 +3,2 
11. Erika Demjanjuk 1997 KJK Juunior 14,61 +1,8 
12. Jelena Vorobjova 1995 KJK Juunior 14,67 +2,7 
13. Gerli Soom 1997 Tapa g 14,86 +1,5 
14. Maris Martinson 1998 RRG 14,95 +2,0 
15. Birgit Neeme 1996 Tamsalu g 15,01 +3,2 
16. Kätlin Selberg 1999 RRG 15,04 +1,5 
17. Kaisa Kuusik 1999 RRG 15,14 +2,7 
18. Maria Laisarv 1996 Tapa g 15,33  
19. Valeria Radajeva 1998 KJK Juunior 15,35 +2,7 
20. Johanna Konso 1999 RRG 15,83 +1,5 
DQ Eva-Maria Lutus 1998 VPG   
DQ Ege Roov 1998 REG   
 
T+N kaugushüpe 
1. Kerli Kivimägi 1995 RRG 5.07 +2,6 
2. Janika Skuratovskaja 1996 KJK Juunior 5.01 +2,2 
3. Eerika Jakobi 1993 ViKe 4.98 +2,2 
4. Maarja Kask 1993 RRG 4.92 +2,6 
5. Tuule Sireli Mäe 1996 RRG 4.62 +3,2 
6. Veronica Ivanov 1998 RRG 4.56 +3,1 
7. Katariina Linde 1994 VPG 4.50 +2,6 
8. Liis Vettik 1997 Tamsalu g 4.32 +1,9 
9. Erika Demjanjuk 1997 KJK Juunior 4.30 +1,4 
10. Ege Roov 1998 REG 4.25 +1,9 
11. Maris Martinson 1998 RRG 4.16 +1,1 
12. Birgit Neeme 1996 Tamsalu g 4.00 +2,2 
13. Kaisa Kuusik 1999 RRG 3.98 +2,9 
14. Johanna Konso 1999 RRG 3.83 +1,9 
15. Kerttu Leimann 1996 Tamsalu g 3.77 +2,1 
16. Kätlin Selberg 1999 RRG 3.52 +2,2 
 
T+N kõrgushüpe 
1. Maarja Kask 1993 RRG 1.46 
2. Eva-Maria Lutus 1998 VPG 1.45 
3. Ketter Kõre 1997 Tamsalu g 1.35 
4. Kerttu Leimann 1996 Tamsalu g 1.35 
5. Katariina Linde 1994 VPG 1.35 
6. Johanna Konso 1999 RRG 1.25 
 
T+N kuulitõuge 
1. Kätlin Piirimäe 1995 Ind 13.73 
2. Laura Lannusalu 1995 RRG 12.05 
3. Liis Kranich 1992 KJK Lõunalõvi 11.61 
4. Veera Murõtseva 1995 KJK Juunior 11.56 
5. Alina Kadõrova 1994 Narvic 11.01 
6. Cätlyn Okas 1995 Tamsalu g 10.90 
7. Sirly Tiik 1974 VIKe 10.27 
8. Ketter Kõre 1997 Tamsalu g 10.12 
9. Vladislava Oleinik 1997 KJK Juunior 9.55 



10. Anu Alajärv 1997 Kuusalu SK 9.41 
11. Jane Aava 1996 Tapa g 9.03 
12. Valeria Radajeva 1998 KJK Juunior 8.75 
13. Rahel Allas 1991 RRG 8.66 
14. Maria Laisarv 1996 Tapa g 7.59 
 
T+N kettaheide 
1. Kätlin Piirimäe 1995 Ind 42.93 
2. Liis Kranich 1992 KJK Lõunalõvi 40.28 
3. Sirly Tiik 1974 ViKe 33.64 
4. Rahel Allas 1991 RRG 33.63 
5. Ketter Kõre 1997 Tamsalu g 30.03 
6. Cätlyn Okas 1995 Tamsalu g 29.43 
7. Veera Murõtseva 1995 KJK Juunior 28.18 
8. Alina Kadõrova 1994 Narvic 27.12 
9. Vladislava Oleinik 1997 KJK Juunior 26.93 
10. Anu Alajärv 1997 Kuusalu SK 26.59 
11. Jane Aava 1996 Tapa g 24.33 
12. Gerli Soom 1997 Tapa g 18.05 
13. Valeria Radajeva 1998 KJK Juunior 17.91 
14. Maria Laisarv 1996 Tapa g 17.67 
 
T+N odavise 
1. Liis Kranich 1992 KJK Lõunalõvi 40.70 
2. Helina Karvak 1990 Nõmme 39.05 
3. Alina Kadõrova 1994 Narvic 37.62 
4. Merilin Lipp 1995 Nõmme 34.68 
5. Cätlyn Okas 1995 Tamsalu 34.12 
6. Sirly Tiik 1974 ViKe 31.74 
7. Ketter Kõre 1997 Tamsalu g 30.84 
8. Kerttu Leimann 1996 Tamsalu g 23.35 
9. Gerli Soom 1997 Tapa g 22.45 
10. Vladislava Oleinik 1997 KJK Juunior 22.36 
11. Jane Aava 1996 Tapa g 20.06 
12. Valeria Radajeva 1998 KJK Juunor 17.89 
13. Anu Alajärv 1997 Kuusalu SK 15.69 
 
T+N vasaraheide 
1. Laura Lannusalu 1995 RRG 48.36 
2. Cätlyn Okas 1995 Tamsalu 34.21 
3. Ketter Kõre 1997 Tamsalu g 29.29 
 
P+M 100m 
1. Henri Manninen 1992 Väike-Maarja g 11,31 +3,6 
2. Mersin Võrno 1992 ViKe 11,51 +3,6 
3. Aivar Braks 1995 Tapa g 11,84 +3,6 
4. Toomas Kesküla 1995 ViKe 11,90 +3,6 
5. Anatoli Tsvetkov 1995 KJK Juunior 12,06 +0,6 
6. Artur Kaldma 1996 KJK Juunior 12,55 +3,2 
7. Keijo Kaasik 1994 Tapa g 12,60 +0,6 
8. Nikolai Piskunov 1996 Narvic 12,77 +3,2 
9. Vitali Rubrnkov 1999 Narvic 13,98 +3,2 
10. Dimitri Grigoriev 1998 Narvic 14,08 +0,6 
11. Denis Vezikov 1998 Narvic 14,17 +0,6 
12. Harri Kramm 1997 Tapa g 14,22 +3,2 
 
P+M 3000m 
1. Taavi Kilki 1995 RRG 10.07,15 
2. Risto Põlluste 1995 VPG 10.14,12 
1. Anton Basmanov 1991 Rakvere Ametikool 9.11,91 
2. Andrus Lein 1974 Vinni 9.32,73 
 



P+M kaugushüpe 
1. Gert Arnek 1992 Kadrina kk 6.19 +0,5 
2. Aleksandr Kornev 1995 KJK Juunior 5.97 +1,9 
3. Siim Kroonmäe 1992 Tapa g 5.95 +2,2 
4. Anatoli Tsvetkov 1995 KJK Juunior 5.89 +0,9 
5. Artur Kaldma 1996 KJK Juunior 5.61 +2,1 
6. Sebastian Koljak 1993 Tapa g 5.41 +1,4 
7. Dimitri Troskin 1996 Narvic 5.22 +2,8 
8. Keijo Kaasik 1994 Tapa g 5.16 +0,2 
9. Valeri Fedjusin 1960 JUMP 5.03 +1,5 
10. Nikolai Piskunov 1996 Narvic 4.94 +1,8 
11. Vitali Rubenkov 1999 Narvic 4.71 +1,6 
12. Dimitri Grigoriev 1996 Narvic 4.62 +1,0 
13. Andre Tammaru 1998 Tamsalu g 4.57 +1,4 
14. Toomas Kiisla 1996 Tamsalu g 4.40 +2,7 
15. Harri Kramm 1997 Tapa g 4.23 +0,5 
16. Denis Vrzikov 1998 Narvic 4.15 +1,7 
 
P+M kõrgushüpe 
1. Siim Kroonmäe 1992 Tapa g 2.00 
2. Kristjan Jäärats 1992 Järvala 1.95 
3. Kaur Kramm 1994 Leksi 44 1.80 
4. Rauno Sapar 1993 ViKe 1.75 
5. Mersin Võrno 1992 ViKe 1.75 
6. Dimitri Troskin 1996 Narvic 1.60 
7. Valeri Fedjusin 1960 JUMP 1.55 
8. Karl Reinkubjas 1994 RG 1.55 
9. Toomas Kiisla 1996 Tamsalu g 1.50 
 
P+M kettaheide 
1. Artjom Nikitin 1996 KJK Juunior 60.02 
2. Raul Rinken 1995 TÜASK 48.98 
3. Taavi Tsernjavski 1995 Kuusalu SK 47.98 
4. Egert Miljav 1992 Audentes SK 47.49 
5. Lembit Talpsepp 1950 TSVK 44.92 
6. Kert Piirimäe 1997 ind 43.36 
7. Rasmus Zarubin 1992 ViKe 39.36 
8. Toomas Kesküla 1995 ViKe 38.90 
9. Jorgen Nirgi 1992 Haljala 38.80 
10. Kaupo Saarmann 1996 Tamsalu g 38.15 
11. Deniss Sedelnikov 1981  37.79 
12. Veiko Aunapuu 1992 ViKe 34.17 
13. Margus Õun 1991 Tapa SK 34.00 
14. Heldur Lahne 1957 Kunda 33.16 
15. Taavet Richter 1995 Tartu Kalev 32.57 
16. Keijo Õunapu 1994 RRG 32.40 
17. Kaur Kramm 1994 Leksi 44 32.29 
18. Andre Tammaru 1998 Tamsalu g 31.55 
19. Arman Arutjunjan 1995 Tapa g 29.11 
20. Aimur Takk 1993 RRG 28.50 
21. German Levenets 1997 KJK Juunior 25.88 
22. Taniel Paju 1996 Tapa g 25.12 
23. Harri Kramm 1997 Tapa g 22.49 
24. Marten Kullamägi 1998 Tapa g 20.59 
 
P+M kuulitõuge 
1. Artjom Nikitin 1996 KJK Juunior 16.54 
2. Egert Miljan 1992 Audentes SK 15.53 
3. Taavi Tsernjavski 1995 Kuusalu SK 15.42 
4. Rasmus Zarubin 1992 ViKe 14.47 
5. Toomas Kesküla 1995 ViKe 13.02 
6. Joosep Lohur 1992 Järvala 12.89 
7. Kristjan Jäärats 1992 Järvala 12.80 



8. Kert Piirimäe 1997 ind 12.48 
9. Eiko Laine 1992 ViKe 12.36 
10. Kaupo Saarmann 1996 Tamsalu g 12.34 
11. Jorgen Nirgi 1992 Haljala 12.27 
12. Aleksandr Kornev 1995 KJK Juunior 12.15 
13. Veiko Aunapuu 1992 RRG 12.10 
14. Taavet Richter 1995 Tartu Kalev 11.95 
15. Arman Arutjunjan 1995 Tapa g 11.56 
16. Margus Õun 1991 Tapa SK 11.33 
17. Madis Joosep Toomel 1994 RG 11.16 
18. Keijo Õunapu 1994 RRG 10.81 
19. Aleksander Aid 1995 ViKe 10.74 
20. Deniss Sedelnikov 1981  10.61 
21. Taniel Paju 1996 Tapa g 8.57 
22. German Levenets 1997 KJK Juunior 8.13 
23. Harri Kramm 1997 Tapa g 7.64 
24. Marten Kullamägi 1998 Tapa g 7.48 
 
P+M odavise 
1. Tanel Laanemägi 1992 Väike-Maarja 59.40 
2. Margus Õun 1991 Tapa SK 53.98 
3. Rene Konar 1992 ViKe 52.56 
4. Ragnar Salk 1993 ViKe 50.93 
5. Arman Arutjunjan 1995 Tapa g 50.00 
6. Taavi Tsernjavski 1995 Kuusalu SK 49.76 
7. Kaupo Saarmann 1996 Tamsalu g 46.17 
8. Kaur Kramm 1994 Leksi 44 45.50 
9. Madis Joosep Toomel 1994 RG 43.41 
10. Aivar Braks 1995 Tapa g 42.65 
11. Keijo Õunapu 1994 RRG 42.52 
12. Raul Rinken 1995 TÜASK 40.95 
13. Keijo Kaasik 1994 Tapa g 39.67 
14. Veiko Aunapuu 1992 RRG 38.15 
15. Andre Tammaru 1998 Tamsalu g 31.95 
16. Sebastian Kuljak 1993 Tapa g 31.22 
17. Taavet Richter 1995 Tartu Kalev 29.86 
18. Harri Kramm 1997 Tapa g 29.42 
19. Toomas Kiisla 1996 Tamsalu g 24.25 
 
P+M vasaraheide 
1. Georg Kaspar Räni 1997 Audentes SK 65.18 3 kg! 
2. Rasmus Zarubin 1992 ViKe 51.00 
3. Martin Johanson 1993 ViKe 48.12 
4. Kaupo Saarmann 1996 Tamsalu g 45.58 
5. Toomas Kesküla 1995 ViKe 45.41 
6. Lembit Talpsepp 1950 TSVK 43.15 
7. Aleksander Aid 1995 ViKe 37.43 
 
 
NB !  Iga võistleja kasutas heidetes oma vanuseklassile ettenähtud heitevahendit! 
 
 
 
 
 
Peakohtunik  Jaak Vettik 


